64K x 18 Synchronous Cache RAM
CY7C1031
CY7C1032
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05278 Rev. *A  Revised April 1, 2004
Features
• Supports 66-MHz Pentium® microprocessor cache
systems with zero wait states

ADSC and
ADSP
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
8 CY7C1031-8JC J69 52-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
10 CY7C1031-10JC J69 52-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
12 CY7C1031-12JC J69 52-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
8 CY7C1032-8JC J69 52-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
10 CY7C1032-10JC[16] J69 52-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
Note:
16. EOL (End of Life).
CY7C1031
CY7C1032
Document #: 38-05278 Rev. *A Page 12 of 13
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Intel and Pentium are registered trademarks of Intel Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this document
are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagram
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES MIN.
MAX.
0.045
0.055
0.020 MIN.
0.090
0.165
0.023
0.033
0.013
0.785
0.795
0.750
0.756
0.756
0.750
0.795
0.785
0.130
0.200
0.021
0.690
0.730
477
21 33
34
46
20
8
0.
00
4
SEATING PLANE
1
PIN #1 ID
52-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier J69
51-85004-*A
CY7C1031
CY7C1032
Document #: 38-05278 Rev. *A Page 13 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1031/CY7C1032 64K x 18 Synchronous Cache RAM
Document Number: 38-05278
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 114203 3/19/02 DSG Change from Spec number: 38-00219 to 38-05278
*A 212291 See ECN VBL Update ordering info by deleting CY7C1032-12 by adding EOL note to
CY7C1032-10